



2026:BHC-AS:17536

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5912 OF 2018

Shaik Saifullah Shaikh Abdullah And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Govt. PleaderRespondent

None For Petitioner

Mr. A. R. Metkari AGP For State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J

DATE : 14th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 15/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)