



varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5912 OF 2018

Shaik Saifullah Shaikh Abdullah and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra through ... Respondent
Government Pleader

None for the Petitioner

Adv. V.R. Raje, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th APRIL 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.04.15
14:15:11
+0530

ORDER:

1. None for the petitioners.
2. The writ petition is dismissed in default.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)